STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

6-0 39.10/1989/262

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer

Governor



EXECUTIVE ORDER

Members

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION COST CONTAINMENT BOARD

ORDERED:

That the following named person be and she is hereby appointed to the:

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION COST CONTAINMENT BOARD

Jacqueline H. Cables of Pueblo, Colorado, to serve a term expiring December 13, 1992;

Marshall Collins of Montrose, Colorado, to serve a term expiring December 13, 1991;

Perry L. Goorman of Englewood, Colorado, to serve a term expiring December 13, 1991;

Leon H. Land of Denver, Colorado, to serve a term expiring December 13, 1992;

Don D. Werschke of Englewood, Colorado, to serve a term expiring December 13, 1990.

Given my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this eighteenth day of December, 1989.

Roy Romer Governor



•

JAN 19 1990 COLORADO STATE LIBRARY State Publications Library